Consultant the amounts specified in the “Cost/Rate Schedule” attached hereto as 
Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein by this reference.  For the Initial Phase of Services 
(Pre-Construction), upon commencement of this Agreement the total compensation, 
including reimbursement for actual expenses, shall not exceed nine hundred and 
three thousand eight hundred and thirty-eight dollars ($903,838) (the “Contract 
Sum”). The Contract Sum may also be increased for additional services pursuant to 
Section 1.9. 

2.2 Method of Compensation. 

The method of compensation may include: (i) a lump sum payment upon 
completion; (ii) payment in accordance with specified tasks or the percentage of